
RESOLUTION NO. _____________ 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH THE 
SAN MATEO COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION TO SUBCONTRACT WITH THE 
CLEO EULAU CENTER WHO WILL PROVIDE PSYCHOTHERAPY FOR AT-RISK 
AND SYSTEM INVOLVED YOUTH, INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $33,600 TO 

$134,400 
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, on February 28, 2012 the Board of Supervisors approved 

Resolution Number 071849 with the San Mateo County Office of Education to 

subcontract with the Cleo Eulau Center for the term of July 1, 2011 through June 30, 

2014 with a total obligation not to exceed $100,800, which is 66% of the funding level; 

and  

 
WHEREAS, the Juvenile Justice Community Council has recommended an 

increase in funding levels to 100% of the original award amount; and  

 
WHEREAS, the Probation Department recommends amendment of Resolution 

071849 to increase funding by $33,600, bringing the total to $134,400; and  

 
WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with the form of this Amendment 

and has examined and approved it as to both form and content and desires to enter into 

said Amendment.   

 



NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of the Board is hereby authorized and directed to execute said Amendment 

for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of the Board shall attest the 

President’s signature thereto. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


	RESOLUTION NO. _____________
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


